PROD 004
Page 1 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

The instrument is powered by one battery cell, type LS 14500 as referred below. The cell type and manufacturer are
specified in the user manual, and the marking reference on the lid of the battery room.
Type Designation
BTA Ex
Data
The instrument shall be powered with 3,6V battery cell of the following type:
1.  Manufacturer: Saft, type LS 14500 / 3.6 V Primary lithium-thionyl chloride (Li-SOCl2) /
Cell size references UM3 - R6 - AA
[16] Report No. 71426
Descriptive Documents
Doc. no. Title/description Issue Date
10-0050 Konstruktionsbeskrivning A 2006-08-18
10-0074 Verifieringsrapport B 2006-11-22
05-0307 BTA EX Manual Engelsk  2006-08-16
10-0075 Tillverkningsinstruktion BTA Ex A 2006-08-15
01-0967 Membranpanel BTA Ex  2006-08-11
04-0100 Etikett Batterilucka BTA Ex  2006-08-11
04-0099 Etikett Under BTA Ex A 2006-11-22
04-0101 Etikett Batterihållare BTA Ex  2006-08-11
12-0389 Schema C 2006-11-22
12-0389 Komponentlista B 2006-10-04
01-0964 Mönsterkortsspecifikation 2 2006-10-11
01-0964 Komponentplacering Top C 2006-10-11
01-0964 Komponentplacering Bottom C 2006-10-11
10-0100 Kretskortspecifikation BTA EX B 2006-11-21
Nemko 06ATEX1235X    Date: 2006-12-14
Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
[17] Special Conditions for Safe Use
1. The allowed ambient temperature range of the apparatus is -10 C  Ta  + 50 C
2. Only the listed battery cell may be used.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
See item 9